
Name Affiliation Tel Fax Cell E-mail Postal Address

Renelle Pillay Department of Water Affairs 031 336 2742 031 305 9915 082 908 3748 pillayr@dwa.gov.za PO Box 1018, Durban, 4000 

Mavis Padayachee DAEA 033 343 8495 033 3438 487 073 127 8907 Mavis.Padayachee@kzndae.gov.za

Nonhlanhla Myeni
Dept of Agric (Provincial)

033 3438 136
Nonhlanhla.Myeni@kzndae.gov.za

Zanele Linda
DoA Agric National

033 345 3515 
ZaneleL@daff.dov.za P.O Box 345 Pietermaritzburg 3200

Mr. W.M. Rozani DAFF
0333927761/0

828096432
WisemanR@nda.agric.za 185 Langalibalele St, Old Mutual Building, PMB

Nandipha DAFF NandiphaS@nda.agric.za
185 Langalibalele Old Mutual Building Pietermaritzburg 

3201

Ms. N. Menqani DAFF
0333927732/0

726142334
NeziswaMe@nda.agric.za

185 Langalibalele Old Mutual Building Pietermaritzburg 

3201

Mr. A. Mnyungula DAFF
0333927738/0

735905465
AyandaMn@nda.agric.za

185 Langalibalele Old Mutual Building Pietermaritzburg 

3201

Ms T. Dlungwana DAFF
0333927739/0

847022215
ThembileD@nda.agric.za

185 Langalibalele Old Mutual Building Pietermaritzburg 

3201

Weziwe Tshabalala AMAFA 033 3946543 033 3426097 archaeology@amafapmb.co.za P O Box 2685, PMB, 3200

Michele Schmid Dept of Transport
michele.schmid@Kzntransport.gov.

za

Roy Ryan Dept of Transport 033 355 0570 033 342 3962 083 628 1263 roy.ryan@kzntransport.gov.za Pietermaritzburg

Dominic Werners KZN Wildlife 033 845 1425 wienersd@kznwildlife.com P O Box 13053, Cascades, 3202

Richard Schutte KZN Wildlife 033 702 0007 082 825 8432 schutter@kznwildlife.com PO Box 13053, Cascades, 3203

Carolyn Schwegman WESSA 039 9752147 039 975 2147 083 981 4814 afromatz@telkomsa.net PO Box 343, aPennington, 4184

Lucky Zondi Sisonke District Municipality 039 834 8789 039 834 2402 072 606 7568 zondil@sisonkedm.gov.za Private Bag X501, Ixopo, 3276

Stuart Falconer KwaSani Local Municipality 033 702 1060 033 702 1148 technical@kwasani.co.za PO Box 43, Himeville, 3256

Alan Payn KwaSani Local Municipality technical@kwasani.co.za PO Box 43, Himeville, 3256

Sue McAlister
KwaSani Local Municipality - 

Acting Municipal Manager
033 702 1148 082 908 6340 comservices@kwasani.co.za PO Box 43, Himeville, 3256

Thulani Majola KwaSani Local Municipality 033 702 1060 082 961 5890 led@kwasani.co.za PO Box 43, Himeville, 3256

Jabu Mbutho
KwaSani Local Municipality - 

Planning
033 702 1060 086 639 4839 planner@kwasani.co.za

Andrew Ferendinos
KwaZulu-Natal Crane 

Foundation
033 343 1777 033 343 1692 andrew@enviroplan.co.za PO Box 256, Hilton, 3245

Philip Turner I&AP List



Roland Moore Eskom 033 395 3744 033 395 3975 moorerm@eskom.co.za PO Box 5, Mkondeni, 3212

Tanya Smith Endangered Wildlife Trust 082 394 7476 tanyas@ewt.org.za PO Box 1312, Howick, 3290

Ian Little Endangered Wildlife Trust 084 240 7341 ianl@ewt.org.za

Graham Kletz Sani Wildlife 033 701 1167 082 391 6255 sanisec@wessakzn.org.za PO Box 221, Underberg, 3257

Katherine Flemington
KwaSani Environmental 

Protection Group
katherine@kfconsulting.co.za PO Box 99, Underberg, 3257

Rick James
Underberg Farmers 

Association

033 701 1007 / 

702 1129
033 702 1129 082 830 5200

rickjames@telkomsa.net; 

ufa@futurenet.co.za
PO Box 77, Underberg, 3257

Athol Saunders
Underberg Farmers 

Association
033 701 1007 033 701 1007 ufa@futurenet.co.za PO Box 114, Underberg, 3257

Jacque Kellerman 033 701 1890 reichenaumill@yahoo.com PO Box 106, underberg 3257

R.S. Ngcobo KwaSani CDW 033 702 1660 033 702 1148 074 710 1562 sifisoolu@webmail.co.za PO Box 1018, Underberg, 3257

Roseanne Clark sanichair@wessakzn.org.za

M.R. Williamson Kilmun Farm 082 371 4431 kilmunfarm@vodamail.co.za

R.J.C. Craig Montrose & Hopewell Farms
079 888 7986 / 084 

250 4470
montrosefarm@yahoo.com PO Box 61, Underberg, 3257

Mondi Timber Ms. 

Shabalala
Yonderdale Farm 033 701 2404 079 861 4881

fikileshabalala@mondishanduka.co.

za

Fritz & Jacque 

Kellerman
Reichenau Mission 033 701 1089 info@reichnau.co.za P.O. Box 1088, Underberg , 3257

Guy Taylor 084 208 7994 taylorg@gmail.com

Neighbour and Interest Groups

Affected Parties


